

Board of Supervisors Budget Workshop Meeting Agenda Wednesday, June 24, 2020 at 6:00 P.M.

ZOOM Webinar Link:

https://indiantrail.zoom.us/j/87226850842?pwd=aFN1ZmYxaW1iTWdFM3hGWXIxRVMrUT09

Facebook Live Link: https://www.facebook.com/186357314765751/live/

Follow Meeting Updates on www.indiantrail.com

(as of 06/18/2020)

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. WELCOMING REMARKS
 - 4.1 President's Welcoming Remarks
 - 4.2 Supervisors' Welcoming Remarks (1 minute each)
- 5. PRESENTATION OF BUDGET
- 6. BUDGET DISCUSSION
- 7. PROOF OF NOTICE
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to appeal any decision made by the Board of Supervisors with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing will need a record of the proceedings, and, for such purposes, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is made. Persons with disabilities requiring accommodations in order to participate should contact the District at 561-793-0874. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact The Florida Relay Service by using the following numbers: 1-800-955-8770 (voice) or 1-800-955-8771 (ttd).

NOTE: Please continue to check District website for meeting updates.

Budget Public Hearing: June 30, 2020 (7:00 PM)

Next Regular Board Meeting: July 15, 2020 at (6:00 PM)

NOTICE TO ALL LANDOWNERS FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021 BUDGET WORKSHOP MEETING AND ANNUAL BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a **Budget Workshop Meeting** of the Board of Supervisors of INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT has been scheduled for **Wednesday, June 24, 2020 at 6:00 P.M.**

The **Annual Budget Public Hearing** for Indian Trail Improvement District will be held on **Tuesday**, **June 30**, **2020** at **7:00** P.M.

All landowners are urged to participate in the Fiscal Year 2020/2021 Budget Workshop Meeting and Budget Public Hearing.

Following the direction of Governor Ron DeSantis and the Florida Department of Health to avoid large in-person gatherings and promote social distancing during the COVID-19 Emergency, Public Meetings will be held and may be attended by the Public only using ZOOM, a Communications Media Technology (CMT). ZOOM is a free online meeting tool that can be accessed from any computer, tablet, or smart phone. To attend the Public Board Meetings using ZOOM, please go to the District Website www.indiantrail.com for the link to join the Meeting with instructions (under Alerts and Announcements section). If you have any questions about ZOOM or the conduct of Meetings by CMT, please contact the District at 561-815-9946.

Once Governor Ron DeSantis and the Florida Department of Health re-establish the requirements for in-person meetings, Board of Supervisor Meetings will be held in the District Administration Building located at 13476 61st Street North, West Palm Beach, FL 33412. **The Public is asked to check the District website for up-to-date meeting information and instructions**.

If a person decides to appeal the decision of the Board of Supervisors with respect to any matter considered at the Public Board Meetings herein referred, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. Any evidence, testimony, and argument which is offered utilizing CMT shall be afforded equal consideration as if it were offered in person, and shall be subject to the same objections. If a person decides to appeal the decision of the Board of Supervisors with respect to any matter considered at the public hearing herein referred, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the District Administration at (561) 793-0874 at least five (5) days prior to the date of the proceeding.

PUBLISH: The Palm Beach Post

June 18, 2020 June 25, 2020